					

















TABLE G11- RHINITIS AND RHINOCONJUNCTIVITIS SYMPTOM SCORES- SCIT-PEDIATRICS
	Study
	Allergen
	Arms
	Time of measure
	Scale description
	Score
	Value Pre
	Value post
	Comparative values

	The PAT study
Möller 200210 Niggeman 200611
Jacobsen, 200712
	SCIT
Grass and Birch
	SCIT
Placebo
	5 years
	VAS Nose symptom score
	

	0
0
	-21.5
-7.4
	SCIT vs Placebo p <0.01

	Kuna
201117
	Alternaria
	SCIT
Placebo
	3 years
	Mean rhinitis symptom scores
(Visual analog scale)
	0-500
	311.1
331.0
	78.7
145.0
	SCIT vs Placebo p = 0.028

	Dreborg 
198616
	Cladosporium
	SCIT
Placebo
	10 week period during peak season before tx and the following year after 5-7 months of tx 
	Unspecified nasal symptom score (sneezing, rhinorrhea and occlusion)
	0-3
	175 

200 
	140 

160 
	SCIT vs Placebo p> 0.05
No significant difference
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